DOCKETED	
Docket Number:	19-BUSMTG-02
Project Title:	Public Comment on California Energy Commission Business Meetings
TN #:	230680
Document Title:	Steve Uhler Comments - BUSMTG-19-02 Reminder to comply with GOV 11125-1- and 20 CCR 1208
Description:	N/A
Filer:	System
Organization:	Steve Uhler
Submitter Role:	Other Interested Person
Submission Date:	11/13/2019 7:32:00 PM
Docketed Date:	11/14/2019

Comment Received From: Steve Uhler

Submitted On: 11/13/2019

Docket Number: 19-BUSMTG-02

BUSMTG-19-02 Reminder to comply with GOV 11125-1- and 20 CCR 1208

BUSMTG-19-02 Reminder to comply with GOV 11125.1. and 20 CCR 1208

Please comply with GOV 11125.1. and 20 CCR 1208

Government Code - GOV 11125.1. (a)

(a) Notwithstanding Section 6255 or any other provisions of law, agendas of public meetings and other writings, when distributed to all, or a majority of all, of the members of a state body by any person in connection with a matter subject to discussion or consideration at a public meeting of the body, are disclosable public records under the California Public Records Act (Chapter 3.5 (commencing with Section 6250) of Division 7 of Title 1), and shall be made available upon request without delay. However, this section shall not include any writing exempt from public disclosure under Section 6253.5, 6254, or 6254.7 of this code, or Section 489.1 or 583 of the Public Utilities Code.

Government Code - GOV 11125.1. (b)

(b) Writings that are public records under subdivision (a) and that are distributed to members of the state body prior to or during a meeting, pertaining to any item to be considered during the meeting, shall be made available for public inspection at the meeting if prepared by the state body or a member of the state body, or after the meeting if prepared by some other person. These writings shall be made available in appropriate alternative formats, as required by Section 202 of the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990 (42 U.S.C. Sec. 12132), and the federal rules and regulations adopted in implementation thereof, upon request by a person with a disability.

Steve Uhler sau@wwmpd.com